## **RAIGANJ UNIVERSITY**

Dr. Diganta-Biswas Secretary, PG Council



Ph : 9474936820 (M) e.mail : secretarypg@raiganjuniversity.ac.in diganta.law.biswas@gmail.com P.O. Raiganj, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur. West Bengal, India, Pin-733134

Ref. No. SPGC/M249/2023

Date 28/12/2023

## NOTICE

As directed, the willing applicants who participated in **Phase-2** of the **Spot Admission** for various PG Programs held on **20<sup>th</sup> and 21<sup>st</sup> December, 2023** at Raiganj University and accordingly whose name has been published in the merit list for admission (*on the basis of reporting to the respective department, merit and vacancy position*) against the PG Program run by the various Departments of Raiganj University are requested to pay the admission fees to complete the admission process within **11.59 PM** on 31<sup>st</sup> **December, 2023**.

Secretary, PO Counc

Diganta Binry

(Dr. Diganta Biswas) Secretary PG Council, Raiganj University, Raiganj.

<

## Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Raiganj University, Raiganj,
- 2. Dean, faculty of Science and Management, Raiganj University, Raiganj,
- 3. Dean, faculty of Arts, Commerce and Law, Raiganj University, Raiganj,
- 4. All the members, PG Admission Committee, Raiganj University, Raiganj,
- 5. All the HoD/ Coordinator of various Departments, Raiganj University, Raiganj,